13(1)(d) r/w 13(2) of the PC Act, 1988 and under Section 120B of IPC

while acquitting the 3rd accused.   Accordingly, accused Nos.1 and 2 are

sentenced to undergo rigorous imprisonment for a period of three years

each  and  in  addition  they  shall  pay  a  fine  of  Rs.17,00,000/-  (Rupees

Seventeen Lakhs only) each and in default of payment of fine, they shall

undergo rigorous  imprisonment  for  a period of  one year each,  for  the

offence  under  S.120-B  I.P.C,  they  are  sentenced  to  undergo  rigorous

imprisonment for a period of one year each.